
8.—7.

CLASS XII.—PUBLIC AND SCHOOL BUILDINGS, DOMAINS,
AND INSPECTION OF MACHINERY DEPARTMENT.

66

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

1896-97.

Salaries. Charges. Total.

£ £ £
Vote 60.—Public Buildings ... 600 ; 15,860 16,460

„ 61.—School-Buildings ... 26,000 26,000

„ 62.—Government Domains 1,000 1,000

„ 63.—Inspection of Machinery 2,805 1,365 4,170

TOTAL OF CLASS XII. 3,405 , 44,225 47,630'

tem. 96-97.

PUBLIC BUILDINGS.

1896-97.
Total number of officers ... 3

VOTE No. 60.
Maintenance, Impbovements,Fittinss, Furniture,&c. —Salaries—

Architectural Draughtsman
Clerk
Fire Inspector (also Chief Messenger, £200)

315
235

50

600

2
3
4

Other Charges—Government Houses—
Auckland
Wellington

Parliamentary Buildings
Government Buildings throughout the Colony—Departmental Buildings

Courthouses
Gaols
Police-stations
Customhouses
Post and Telegraph Offices ...
Lunatic Asvlums

300
300

1,200

5
6
7
8
0

10
11

3,500
1,800

300
1,500

200
1,800
1,000
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