## CLASS XII.—PUBLIC AND SCHOOL BUILDINGS, DOMAINS, AND INSPECTION OF MACHINERY DEPARTMENT.

1896-97.

		1				
			Salaries.	Other	Charges.	Total.
			£	!	£	£
Vote	60.—Public Buildings		600		15,860	<b>16,46</b> 0
	61.—School-Buildings				26,000	26,000
"	J	•••				
"	62.—Government Domains		•••		1,000	1,000
**	63.—Inspection of Machinery		2,805	1,365		<b>4,17</b> 0
	TOTAL OF CLASS XII.		3,405	44,225		47,630
Item.		1		<u> </u>	6–97.	
					£	£
		,				
	DUDITC DUITDINGS					
	PUBLIC BUIL	DIN	<b>78.</b>			
			1004.08			
	Total number of of	ficers	1896–97. 3			
	VOTE No. 60.					
1	MAINTENANCE, IMPROVEMENTS, Francisco	ITTIN (	s, Furnituri	e,&c.—		
1	Architectural Draughtsman		•••	•••	315	
	Clerk		<b>(20</b> 00)		235 50	
	Fire Inspector (also Chief Me	sseng	er, £200)			
					600	
	Other Charges					
	Government Houses—				200	
$\begin{bmatrix} 2 \\ 3 \end{bmatrix}$			• • •	•••	300 300	
4	Wellington Parliamentary Buildings	· • ·	•••		1,200	
	Government Buildings through	out t				
5	Departmental Buildings	· • ·	•••		3,500	
6	2.7 7 2 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	•••	•••		1,800 300	
8	Gaols Police-stations	•••	•••	•••	1,500	
9		•••	•••		200	
10	Customhouses Post and Telegraph Offices	· • •	•••		1,800	